
 

PITTSYLVANIA COUNTY SCHOOLS 
 

SCHOOL BOARD MEMBERS 
 

January 1, 2024 – December 31, 2027 

(unless otherwise noted) 

 

 

 

NAME ADDRESS TELEPHONE DISTRICT 

    

Calvin D. Doss 

Chairman   

cdoss@pcs.k12.va.us        

P. O. Box 100, Gretna 656-3206 Callands-Gretna 

4 year term ends 

12/31/2025 

Kelly H. Merricks 

Vice-Chairman 

kmerricks@pcs.k12.va.us        

2795 Loop Road, Keeling 429-2236 Dan River 

4 year term ends 

12/31/2025 

Willie T. Fitzgerald 

wfitzgerald@pcs.k12.va.us        

P. O. Box 871, Chatham  432-9418 Banister 

Remaining Term 

ends 12/31/2025 

George V. Henderson 

ghenderson@pcs.k12.va.us 

 

568 F. C. Beverly Road, Dry Fork 

 

770-8933 

 

Tunstall 

4 year term ends 

12/31/2027 

Kevin W. Mills 

kmills@pcs.k12.va.us        

2514 Franklin Turnpike, Danville 836-6742 Westover 

4 year term ends 

12/31/2027 

Don C. Moon 

dmoon@pcs.k12.va.us        

 

3605 Level Run Road, Hurt 324-4115 Staunton River 

4 year term ends 

12/31/2027 

Mark R. Shields 

mshields@pcs.k12.va.us        

 

282 Deerwood Drive, Blairs 

 

489-5570 Chatham-Blairs 

4 year term ends 

12/31/2027 
 

Division Superintendent    Clerk of the Board 
Dr. Mark R. Jones        Mrs. Janet F. Hancock 

Pittsylvania County Schools      Pittsylvania County Schools 

P. O. Box 232        P. O. Box 232 

Chatham, VA  24531       Chatham, VA  24531 

(434) 432-2761       (434) 432-2761 

mark.jones@pcs.k12.va.us      janet.hancock@pcs.k12.va.us  

 

The School Board meetings are held the second Tuesday of each month beginning at 7:00 p.m. 

at the School Board Office Administration Building, Chatham, Virginia (unless otherwise 

noted). 

Updated January 4, 2024 


